501863369 03/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas Robinson	11/29/2011
Greg Upston	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breville Pty Limited	
Street Address:	Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate	
Internal Address:	1A Hale Street	
City:	Botany, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29416509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (028)252-7810

 Phone:
 612 8252 7800

 Email:
 robyn@molins.net.au

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL MOLINS, MOLINS & CO.

Address Line 1: SUITE 5, LEVEL 6
Address Line 2: 139 MACQUARIE ST

Address Line 4: SYDNEY NSW, AUSTRALIA 2000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRE1197S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Molins

Total Attachments: 2

source=20111129_BRE1197S_Assignment_Nicholas_Robinson#page1.tif source=20111220_BRE1197S_Assignment_GREG_UPSTON#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027913 FRAME: 0174 IOP \$40.00 29416509

Design Assignment

Assignment made this 29 day of NOVEMBETS, 2011

BETWEEN

Nicholas Robinson of 8/31 Palmerston Ave, Bronte, NSW, 2024, Australia (herein "the Assignor"); and

Breville Pty Limited, of Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate, 1A Hale Street, Botany, NSW, 2019, Australia (herein "the Assignee");

Whereas:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of a design relating to an electric skillet and more particularly to Australian Registered Design Serial Number 14267/2011 entitled "Electric Skillet" ("the design").
- B. The Assignor and Assignee have agreed to the transfer, to the Assignee of all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the design.
- C. The Parties hereto desire to record and reduce to writing the said agreement.
 D. The Assignee gives their attorney the authority to add the patent application number when it is known, after execution of the assignment if required.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

In consideration of the sum of one dollar Australian (AUD 1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration on or before the execution of this document, the Assignor does hereby make and acknowledge the sale, assignment and making over to the Assignee of all right, title and interest in the design with full powers to the Assignee or its assigns to apply for and obtain Registered Designs, Design Patents or any other form of protection or registration of rights in the design, in Australia and in any other country. The Assignor shall, at the reasonable expense of the Assignee or its assigns, execute and do such things as may be reasonably necessary or proper for legally vesting in the Assignee or its assigns the full benefit of the design and any other protections which may be applied for or granted therefore.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Nicholas Robinson in the presence of:

Witness

Nickolas Robinson

PATENT REEL: 027913 FRAME: 0175

Design Assignment

Assignment made this 20th day of Perewbe, 201

BETWEEN

Greg Upston of 413 Old Ceylon Rd, Ridgewood, QLD, 4563, Australia (herein "the Assignor"); and

Breville Pty Limited, of Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate, 1A Hale Street, Botany, NSW, 2019, Australia (herein "the Assignee")

Whereas:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of a design relating to electric skillet and more particularly to Australian Registered Design Serial Number 14267/2011 entitled "Electric Skillet" ("the design").
- B. The Assignor and Assignee have agreed to the transfer, to the Assignee of all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the design.
- C. The Parties hereto desire to record and reduce to writing the said agreement.
- D. The Assignee gives their attorney the authority to add the patent application number when it is known, after execution of the assignment if required.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

In consideration of the sum of one dollar Australian (AUD 1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration on or before the execution of this document, the Assignor does hereby make and acknowledge the sale, assignment and making over to the Assignee of all right, title and interest in the design with full powers to the Assignee or its assigns to apply for and obtain Registered Designs, Design Patents or any other form of protection or registration of rights in the design, in Australia and in any other country. The Assignor shall, at the reasonable expense of the Assignee or its assigns, execute and do such things as may be reasonably necessary or proper for legally vesting in the Assignee or its assigns the full benefit of the design and any other protections which may be applied for or granted therefore.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Greg Upston in the presence of:

Grea Unstan

RECORDED: 03/22/2012

PATENT REEL: 027913 FRAME: 0176